RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING THE 2nd AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2020-159 TO APPROPRIATE \$3,407,700 FOR AFFORDABLE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT, HOUSING REHABILITATION AND HOMEBUYER ASSISTANCE THROUGH STATE ENTITLEMENT GRANT PROGRAMS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2020-159 be and is hereby amended as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

TO: PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

PermLocalHousingAllocatn Grant \$3,407,700

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

PermLocalHousingAllocatn Grant

Revenues:

Account: **33401** State-Grant \$ 3,407,700

Fund: **22074** Org Unit: **402105**

Total Revenues \$ 3,407,700

Appropriations:

 Account: 51101 Permanent Salaries
 \$ 101,400

 51104 Perm Fringe-Health&Welfare
 28,200

 53402 Specialized Services/ Tech
 16,500

 59117 Overhead
 24,300

Fund: **22074** Org Unit: **402105**

Total Appropriations \$ 170,400

1 of 3 Resolution No.

Date Approved: Effective Date: Date Adopted:

Increase/(Decrease)

Appropriations:

Account: **58606** Project Loans (State Funds) \$\\ 971,200\$

Fund: **22074** Org Unit: **402162**

Total Appropriations \$ 971,200

Appropriations:

Account: **58616** Project Grants (State Funds) \$\\\ 323,900\$

Fund: **22074** Org Unit: **402163**

Total Appropriations \$323,900

Appropriations:

Account: **58004** Special Projects \$ 971,100

Fund: **22074** Org Unit: **402164**

Total Appropriations \$971,100

Appropriations:

Account: **58606** Project Loans (State Funds) \$ 971,100

Fund: **22074** Org Unit: **402166**

Total Appropriations \$971,100

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$3,407,700 for affordable housing development, housing rehabilitation, and homebuyer assistance though state entitlement grant programs.

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA} COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss. CITY OF FRESNO }		
	Clerk of the City of Fresno, certify that the forego the City of Fresno, California, at a regular meetin , 2020	
NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:		
Mayor Approval:		_, 2020
Mayor Approval/No Return:		_, 2020
Council Override Veto:		_, 2020 2020
	YVONNE SPENCE, MMC	_,
	City Clerk	
	BY:	_
	Deputy	